business function, or any other person who performs similar policy or decision making functions 
for the corporation; or (b) the manager of one or more manufacturing, production, or operation 
facilities employing more than two hundred and fifty (250) persons or having gross annual sales 
or expenditures exceeding twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) in second-quarter 1980 
dollars, when authority to execute documents has been assigned or delegated to said manager 
in accordance with corporate procedures; or 

A general partner or proprietor where the industrial user submitting the reports required by this